P17 36 pmoph ) PO

‘ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION NEE - 52 L‘ L tomors
O & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION LA K - Tms A D e
F t be Si d
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION +~* Y= b?;,?;;“,‘;istieﬁﬁgd
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, /‘ 7— b
MUST be submitted with this form. /%
_ 7%33984  135-23137-00-00 70 d K.
f a, OR: License A . e . e APl No. 15 - _
MLy SCOtt Trust, W o it pre 1967, supply original complelhon date o _
o easWSumsoMountenRd | SYEEW — Al
Address 2 Post Office Box 1766 R A Sec Twp ——8. R ’BEasiMWest
Fayet[e\””e suate: AR Zip: 72702 1766 73._92_36——'*— Feet from |_—] Naorth / @ South Line of Section
T_Igé.T\ﬁa_gl:l LUtZ e et m | FEEY Feottrom W East [ lwest tine of Section
Contact Person: —. g TR . .
479 582 41 14 Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: W/
Phone: —— ine [nw [gse [ ]sw
County: eSS
Lease Name, — e Well#: .

Check One: @Oii Wall E_Jl Gas Well DOG D D&A D Cathadic D Waler Supply Well \j Other:

UISWD Permil # e R 0 P — [ ias Storage Permit #2 e coeme e
Conductor Casing Size? .. — —————- Setatl e Cememedwith: .  ——— Sacks
Surface Casing Size! _ 8 5/8 I . Setat 321 e Cemented with: _ Sacks
Produclion Casing Size: 5 112 Set at: 4601 200

Cemented with: Sacks

e —————————— e ——————— T

List (ALL} Perforafions and Bridge Plug Sets:

— e ———

Elevation: _,32 (WL K8y TD, ______ PBYD. . Anhydrie Depth: . _
B {Stone Corraf Formation]

Congition of Well: [1 Good llj Poor \| Junk in Hole [7] Casingleakat ... . ——
finterval)

Proposed Method of Plugging (atfach a separate page if additional space is needed}:

RECEIVED
) RECEIVED
s Well Log attached to this application? [ _| Yes [(INo 15 ACO-1 filsd? [Tves [ INo SEP 26 200

i ACO-1 not filed, explain why: KCC WlCHlTA SEP 1 3 2012
KCC WICHITA

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.8.A. 55-101 et, seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Ken Rupp
Company Represen’tatlve authorized 10 supervise piugging operations: ... e e e R e
way 2
Address. —— 0 lJ_.Sl-l.lghﬂ 83 e ———— City: E%?i_/_ity .. State: _K_S_” Zip: _?Z?E&_ +
785 798- 5260
Phone: { ——.—) e —————
Plugging Contractor License #: — e Nam
ALArESS 1 T
Gy T S —
Phone: | oo —

Proposed Date of Plugging ¢if known): _a,s_s_c_)gn*%s__,@sﬂtie__,ﬁ_m

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R.82-3-118) wili be guarant by Operatot,
9/6/12 ‘
Date: 1S Authorized Operator / Agenh: i

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

" isgratre)
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Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1

O & Gas CoNSERVATION DIVISION Form Must a:“'{,ﬁ,“.;ﬂ
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE o orm must be Siged

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: 1€~ grtenyy [ JCB-1 (Cathodic Pratection Borehole intent) [ 71 (ranstery (3 CP-1 (Plugging Application)

33984
OPERATOR: Ljcenfe¥ /. /. i Well Logatien:
L@i% §09:§fmz Trust/ THomas C Luiz, Trustee Eéé,ﬂéjwﬁ 13 16

26
) . o Sec._—  Twp.__ S R ____|] East¥’] West
1645 W Sunrise Mountian Rd Ness
Address 10 : . County: Evel A" : W?/
Address 2. PO?’[ Oﬁlce Box 1766 Lease Name: Well #:
Fayetteville AR __ 72702 1766 i , B
City: State: Zip: S It filing a Form T-1 for muitiple welis on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person: S the lease below: RECE‘VED RECE]VE D

Phone: { Z) . Faxe{ )

Emall Address. SEP 2 6 2012 SEP 1 3 20’2
KCCWICHITA  KCCWICHTTA

Surface Owner Information:

Name: k Rv D é ‘/5 L When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
) P_Q l shaet fisting all of the information o the left for each surface owner. Surface

Address 1: owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2 county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county lreasurer.

city: T 1 Car state: _JK9 zm:Lj_ﬁ_Z‘f! _q302

If this form is being submittad with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Brotection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and efectrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The focations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

[ | certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act {House Bill 2032), 1 have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form G-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
GP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2} if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

{9 1 have not provided this information 1o the surtace owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information 1o the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submif payment of the $30.00 handiing fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1

farm and the assogiated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned. KS ON A FEE
| hereby certify that the statements made hetein are true and correct to the best of my, knowledge and belief. NOT PA‘
- A

T aner/Operator

Daie: . . Signature of Operator or Agent

Q.98 12

Reret 72 LA 5 7K. OF STIPALATIONS PTD - 51t
] ail‘to:ﬁc— onservation Division, 130 . Market - Roam 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 , .
92702 (PTEHEL) . po HaorA TEE PIT. Rellln. y,
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Additional Owner for Evel A 1.

Kellie L Hagans Acker
172 Creekside Lane

Colorado Springs, CO 80906-3230

KSONA FEE RECEIVED
NOT PAID SEP 26 207

KCC WICHITA



Conservation Division

/ »
Finney Siate Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-
130 5. Marke!, Rm. 2078 hggi g}ggg;g%??
Wichita, K 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp: / fkec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

Sam Brownback, Governor

RECEIVED
SEP 2 § 2012

Lutz, Scott T. Trust KCC WICHITA

Attn: Thomas C. Lutz, Trustee
1645 W. Sunrise Mountain Road
P.O.Box 1766

Fayetteville, AR 72702-1766

September 14, 2012

RE: CP-1/KSONA-1 forms

Lease Names: g8 SRS SRR anL

“gvel '‘A’2  15-135-23159-0000

Evel ‘A’5  15-135-23439-0000
County: Ness 13-165-26W

Dear Operator:

The enclosed Well Plugging Application forms (CP-1 and KSONA-1), received September 13, 2012,
are incomplete due to non-compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA).
These forms cannot be processed without the following corrections:

The Surface Owner Information, to include the complete name(s) and address(es),
was omitted. Although you elected for KCC to notify the Surface Owner, you are still required
to provide their name(s) and address(es) on the KSONA-1 form. There is also a $30.00 KSONA
Notification Fee that must be paid if you elect for KCC to notify the surface owner for you.
Please note that payment of the KSONA notification fee does not preciude your responsibility to
identify the name(s) and address(es) of all of the Surface Owner(s) associated with the above-
referenced well.

Please add this information to the KSONA-1 form, then initial and date beside your changes; if
there is more than one Surface Owner, attach a separate piece of paper Jisting the applicable
information for all subsequent Surface Owners. Additionally, you will need to line through your
previous signature and date signed on the KSONA-1 form and re-sign and re-date it. This is
required in order to meet our jegal staff's minimum guidelines in order to approve your well
plugging application

Please make all of the above-referenced corrections and then return the CORRECTED,
ORIGINAL CP-1, KSONA-1 form and any applicable attachments, along with a copy



Lutz, Scott T. Trust
September 14, 2012
Page 2 of 2

of this letter, to my attention by September 28, 2012. Please contact me directly at
(316) 337-6108 if you have any guestions or need further assistance.

Sincerely,

Production department
Encls.

RECEIVED
SEP 26 201
KCC WICHITA



Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
hitp:/ /kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Themas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

Sam Brownback, Governor

September 21, 2012

Thomas C. Lutz Trustee

Scott T. Lutz Trust

1645 W. Sunrise Mountain Road
PO Box 1766

Fayetteville, Arkansas 72702

RE: FINAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION - Noncompliance with Commission Order
KCC Docket No.: 13-CONS-060-CPEN - Deadline of October 11, 2012

Operator:

KCC records indicate that you are not in compliance with the above Penalty Order and
that the deadline for compliance has passed. A copy of the Penalty Order may be obtained from
the KCC website or by contacting the legal department.

Because you are currently in violation of a Commission Order, all of your pending
Conservation Division applications or notices of intent will be placed on hold and not approved
until compliance is obtained.

This is your final warning that vou must comply with the Penalty Order within 20
days. If vou do not obtain compliance within 20 days and inform the KCC Legal
Department, your license will be suspended without further notice and any outstanding
monetary penalties will be sent to collections.

Thank you for your prompt assistance with this matter. Please feel free to call or reply
with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

%M/M

RECEIVED
Lane R. Palmateer
Litigation Counsel ogp 26 200
cc:  Richard Lacey, KCC District #1 KCC W\CH\TA

Paula Murray, Legal Assistant
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building I:< al I S aS Phone: 316—3%7{;\200
Fax: 316-337-6211

130 S, Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ ke ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 27, 2012

Lisa Lutz

Scott T. Lutz Trust

1645 W. Sunrise Mountain Rd.
P.O. Box 1766

Fayetteville, Arkansas 72702

Re: KCC Docket 13-CONS-060-CPEN — Contingent Approval of Plugging Applications

Ms. Lutz,

T understand that you have submitted plugging applications for the three wells subject to this
Penalty Order, which are the Evel A #1, #2, and #5. Upon a request for additions or corrections,
you resubmitted the forms. The KSONA-1 forms still indicate that you are requesting the KCC
send notice to the surface owner. However, we do not believe this is your intention, because you
did not send $30 for each form ($90).

We are approving these forms, but the approval is contingent upon your mailing, copies of the
well plugging applications to the surface owner.

Our records indicate these wells must be plugged by Qctober 11, 2012, pursuant to a recent
warning letter. This is a firm deadline. If the wells cannot be plugged by the deadline due to the
contractor’s schedule, you should provide me with a letter from the contractor including
anticipated date that they will plug the well. Thank you for working on reaching compliance in
this matter, and please call with any concems.

Sincerely,

%J‘JM
Lane R. Palmateer

Litigation Counsel

cc: Steve Bond and Marjorie Marcotte, KCC Production Department
Richard Lacey, KCC District #1



Mark Sievers, Chairman Corporalion Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

LUTZ, SCOTT T. TRUST September 27, 2012
1645 W. SUNRISE MOUNTAIN RD

PO BOX 1766

FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72702

Re: EVEL A#1
API 15-135-23137-00-00
13-168-26W, 990 FSI. 4290 FEL.
NESS COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant fo K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be

permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after March 26, 2013. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above
well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission’s temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Stk Bond

Steve Bond
Production Department Supervisor

District: #1

210 E Frontview, Suite A
Dodge City, KS 67801
(620) 225-8888

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 » Fax (316) 337-62i1 - hitp://kee ks.gov/



